JP \$40.00 2763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Softspikes, Inc.		01/22/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Softspikes, LLC	
Street Address:	806 West Diamond Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2763063		BLACK WIDOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: ice@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1332.0270T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ira C. Edell

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0277

900002429

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 10/14/2003